
Admission. 03-04-2024

Unit Test -1 for all classes

Unit Test -2 for kg to V classes

Unit Test - 2 (VI to XII) Unit Test-3 (kg to V)

,Unit Test-4 (kg to V)

Annual day

87



12

eid-al fitr

Sri Rama Navami

/ Annual Day

(All Classes)

(All Classes)

2 nd Unit Test (kg to V)

and 3rd Unit Test ( kg to V)

2024

2024
2024

2025
January, 2025

11.04.24

14.04.24

17.04.24

18.06.24

07.07.24

08.07.24

19.08.24

26.08.24

07.09.24

16.09.24

02.10.24

As per A.P. Govt

31.12.24

25.12.24

01.01.25

Thursday

Sunday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Sunday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Wednesday

Thursday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday

09.04.24

15.08.24

05.09.24

14.11.24

03.01.25

26.01.25

21.09.24 to 30.09.24

29,30,31 July‘24    29,30,31 Aug’24

2,3,4 Dec’24

Feb 1st Weak.

March 1st Week.

4th Unit Test ( Kg to V)

11

HOLIDAYS LIST - 2024-25


