## CALENDER OF ACTIVITY IN GNANABHARTI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOLICHAPURAM

April	Commencement of New Academic year,	
•	Admission. 03-04-2024	
May	Summer workshops, coaching camp during	
,	Summer Vacation	
June	Re-Commencement of Academic Year	
July	Projects ,Assignments, Periodic Tests Unit Test -1 for all classes	
August	Independence Day Celebration Unit Test -2 for kg to V classes	
September	Teacher's Day Celebration, C.B.S.E Games & Mid Term Examination	
Oatabar	Dasara Vacations	
October	Dasara Vacations	
November	Children's Day /Mina Bazaar /Composite	
140VCIIIDCI	Exhibition, Periodic Tests	
December	Project / Assignments , Picnic	
Describer	Unit Test - 2 (VI to XII) Unit Test-3 (kg to V)	
January	School Foundation Day ,Study Tour, Annual day	
,	Pongal Holidays, Republic Day Celebration	
February	Course Completion / Revision,	
,	Periodic Tests ,Unit Test-4 (kg to V)	
March	CBSE -X Exams (AISSE) Final Term	
	Examination & UKG Convocation & Final	
	Term Results	

The Sports meets, Social & Science Exhibition, Math & English, Science Olympiads at Regional and National Levels are being organized every year as per the programme decided by management G.E.T

## GNANA BHARATI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, ICHAPURAM HOLIDAYS LIST - 2024-25

SL.No.	EVENTS	DATE	DAY	
1	eid-al fitr	11.04.24	Thursday	
2	Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Birthday	14.04.24	Sunday	
4	Sri Rama Navami	17.04.24	Wednesday	
5	Summer Vacation	As Per A.P Govt		
6	Id-Ul-juha	18.06.24	Tuesday	
7	Rath yatra	07.07.24	Sunday	
8	Muhuram	08.07.24	Monday	
9	Raksha Bandhan	19.08.24	Monday	
10	Janmasthami	26.08.24	Monday	
11	Ganesh Puja	07.09.24	Saturday	
12	Millad -Un-Navi	16.09.24	Monday	
13	Gandhi Jayanti	02.10.24	Wednesday	
14	Dussara	As per A.P. Govt		
15	Christmas Day	31.12.24	Thursday	
16	Diwali	25.12.24	Wednesday	
17	New Year's Day	01.01.25	Wednesday	
18	Pongal Holidays	As per AP Govt.		
19	Saraswathi Puja	Tentative		
20	Mahasivaratri	Tentative		
21	Holi	Tentative		
OBSERVATION DAYS				
1	Ugadi	09.04.24	Tuesday	
2	Independence Day	15.08.24	Thursday	
3	Teacher's Day	05.09.24	Thursday	
4	Children's Day	14.11.24	Thursday	
5 6	School Foundation Day / Annual Day	03.01.25	Friday	
Ь	Republic Day	26.01.25	Sunday	
OTHER DAYS OF IMPORTANCE				
1	CBSE Games Events	Sep/Oct, 2024		
2	School Picnic	November,-2024		
3	School Study Tour	December, 2024		
4	Annual Day	January, 2025		
5	Science Exhibition	Feburary, 2025		

## **UNIT TESTS AND TERM EXAMINATIONS**

1	1st Unit Test (All Classes) 2 nd Unit Test (kg to V)	29,30,31 July'24 29,30,31 Aug'24
2	Mid Term Examination	21.09.24 to 30.09.24
3	2nd Unit Test (All Classes) and 3rd Unit Test (kg to V)	2,3,4 Dec'24
4	4th Unit Test ( Kg to V)	Feb 1st Weak.
5	Final Term Examination	March 1st Week.